(R-2011-89) \$400 7/26

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 306033

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE AUG 0 3 2010

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE STATEMENT OF BUDGETARY PRINCIPLES WITH RESPECT TO ADMINISTRATION BY THE MAYOR OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2011 BUDGET.

WHEREAS, in accordance with San Diego Charter sections 71 and 290, the City Council will adopt the Appropriation Ordinance in order to provide for the appropriation and expenditure of funds for the Fiscal Year 2011; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and the City Council desire to provide for a more effective administration of the Fiscal Year 2011 budget; and

WHEREAS, the Independent Budget Analyst, in consultation with the Mayor, has prepared a Statement of Budgetary Principles (attached hereto as Exhibit A) which acknowledges the duties of the Mayor as Chief Budget Officer and Chief Fiscal Officer of the City and the City Council as sole legislative and lawmaking body of the City; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

Section1. That the City Council hereby adopts the Statement of Budgetary Principles.

Section 2. That this resolution shall go into effect immediately upon passage of the Fiscal Year 2011 Appropriation Ordinance.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By Paul F. Prather	
Deputy City Attorney	
PFP:jab 07/20/2010 Or.Dept:IBA	
Attachment	
I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution San Diego, at this meeting of JUL 262	ution was passed by the Council of the City of
	ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk
	By Man Jumaya Deputy City Clerk
Approved: 6 date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed:	
(date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor